RADITEK INC.  code-sj
RI, RC-SS-d-Models-sj Specifications may be subject to change 08/28/11
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 9
de isolator +
Attenuator

1930-1990 0.5 24 23 1.15:1
660MHz to 2.17GHz
Order Examples: RI-SS-F1-F2-de-110WR
 I=ISOLATOR / C=CIRCULATOR
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
General specifications:
Max. Fwd power: 250 Watts Average
Max. Rev power(avg):
(Load rating)
110 / 150 / 200W load
100W attenuator
10 / 30W (option)
Assumes infinite heat sink
Load temp to be kept < 90oC
Forward Peak Power  >1KW into a non short circuit load
Passband ripple 0.05 dB Pk-Pk
Operating temp. -20C to 85C -54C to 110C storage
Specification Options:
Attenuator type -A20; -A30 20 dB or 30 dB  100W Rating
Phase Matching -PM +/- 5 degrees of gold standard
Surface mount -S Tab is level with base, add
0.10dB to IL
Low Loss -M See specs for availability
Special -Z Tab ht. is 62 mils (1.58 mm)
Tab left or right, de model (800-
900MHz) only
-TABL(R) Monitor tab (L or R of Load)
Low Intermodulation.  -H -63dBc with two 50W tones ,
5MHz apart
Units: Inch(mm)
Tolerance .XX .XXX
Inch 0.02 0.010
mm 0.5 0.25
Circuit Tabs can be bent flush with base
for surface mounting “option S”
Standard dd/de strain relief.
20 mil 10 mil radius
                 (0.50.25mm)
Machined surface: 63
Housings are made from
Steel & Aluminum, Magnetically shielded,
Nickel or Silver plated.
See the -U models for very best IMD performance.
RADITEK INC.  code-sj
RI, RC-SS-d-Models-sj Specifications may be subject to change 08/28/11
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 9
Additional Specs for d models
Frequency
MHz
BW
%
Insertion
Loss dB
Max.
Isolation
(min)
dB
Return
Loss
dB
VSWR
All
ports
Full band full
temp range,
unless specified
660-710  0.8 20 19 1.25  50M Bandwidth
665-735  0.8 20 19 1.25  0.85/19/19 SMT